DFTPP

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF022521\
Data File : BF123296.D

Acq On : 25 Feb 2021 12:51
Operator : JU/CG

Sample : DFTPP

Misc :

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: rteint.p

Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF021921.M
Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Last Update : Fri Feb 19 16:08:53 2021

Abundance TIC: BF123296.D\data.ms
3000000

2500000
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

0L e e e e e e A e e e e
Time--> 9.80 10.00 10.20 10.40 10.60 10.80 11.00 11.20 11.40 11.60 11.80 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40

Abundance Average of 11.639 to 11.651 min.: BF123296.D\data.ms (-)
200000 198.0

442.0
150000

255.0
127.0

100000 77.0

51.0

275.0
50000

1070 224.0
|

167.0 2960 423.0
1472 ‘\“ \\‘\ ‘\ i 323.0 345.9364.9383 0 402.9 "]

Ol HM“‘HH“‘ ‘m“‘H‘l““““}hm‘ gl ‘H“ i ‘HH‘H‘“MH"HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH

m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440

AutoFind: Scans 1624, 1625, 1626; Background Corrected with Scan 1619

| Target | Rel. to | Lower | Upper | Rel. | Raw | Result |
| Mass | Mass | Limit% | Limit% | Abn% | Abn | Pass/Fail |
| s1 | 198 | 10 | 8 | 42.5 | 83939 | PASS |
| 6 | 69 | e0.00 | 2 | 1.9 | 1673 |  PASS

| 6 | 198 | e.e0 | 100 | 43.9 | 86629 | PASS |
| 76 | 69 | e.00 | 2 | e.a | 309 | PASS |
| 127 | 198 | 10 | 80 | 52.4 | 13528 | PASS [
| 197 | 198 | e@.e0 | 2 | e.0 | o | PAss

| 198 | 198 | 100 | 100 | 1e0.0 | 197504 | PASS |
| 199 | 198 | 5 | 9 | 6.6 | 13081 |  PASS

| 275 | 198 | 10 | 60 | 26.5 | 52293 |  PASS |
| 365 | 198 | 1 | 100 | 2.8 | 5602 |  PASS

| 441 | 198 | e@.e1 | 100 | 13.2 | 26045 |  PASS |
| 442 | 442 | 50 | 100 | 100.0 | 165312 |  PASS |
| 443 | 442 | 15 | 24 | 19.9 | 32944 |  PASS |
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Data Path
Data File :
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS vial : 1

JU/CG
: DFTPP

Quant Time: Feb 25 14:18:48 2021

Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update :
Response via

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

¢ Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF©22521\
BF123296.D
: 25 Feb 2021 12:51

Sample Multiplier: 1

: Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF021921.M
: ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Fri Feb 19 16:08:53 2021

Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): BF123296.D\data.ms
lon 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): BF123296.D\data.ms
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12.73ailing = 0.75
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Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF123296.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF123227.D\data.ms (-1801) (-)
184.1
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response

lon

184.00

185.00

183.00

0.00

(77) Benzidine

1152613
Exp%
100.00
14.70
12.10

0.00

Acth

100.00

14.80

12.56

0.00

TIC: BF123296.D\data.ms

12.733min (+ 0.000) 0.00 ng
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF022521\
Data File : BF123296.D

Acq On : 25 Feb 2021 12:51
Operator : JU/CG

Sample : DFTPP

Misc :

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Feb 25 14:18:48 2021

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF021921.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Feb 19 16:08:53 2021

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): BF123296.D\data.ms
lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70); BF123296.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1548 (11.192 min): BF123296.D\data.ms
265.8
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miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280
Abundance Scan 1549 (11.198 min): BF123227.D\data.ms (-1544) (-)
265.8
5000 164.9
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miz--> 30 40 50 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

TIC: BF123296.D\data.ms

(70) Pentachlorophenol (C)

11.192min (-0.006) 25931.63 ng

response 180332
lon Exp% Acth%
265.70 100.00 100.00
268.00 63.10 62.24
264.00 62.30 62.97
0.00 0.00 0.00
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DDT Breakdown

Date Instrument Name DFTPP Data File
2/25/2021 BNA_F BF123296.D

Compound Name Response Retention Time

DDT 496971 13.55

DDD 3505 13.25

DDE 1591 12.91
SUM(DDD+DDE) SUM(DDT+DDD+DDE) % Breakdown Of DDT

5096 502067 1.02
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